
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1277

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2018)


TRAINING TO OFFICERS


†1277. SHRI SANJAY HARIBHAU JADHAV:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether the tradition of imparting training to the officers and staff is quite weak which impacts their working;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government plans to adopt quality training system for officers and employees; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a):   No Madam.


(b):   Does not arise.


(c) & (d):    In order to achieve the objective of developing a professional, impartial and efficient

civil service, responsive to the needs of the citizens, the Government has already adopted quality training system for its officers & employees. The training is being imparted to Government employees not only at induction stage but at different intervals in the course of their careers to equip them with the competencies for their current or future jobs. Government has also been funding the induction training programmes of State Governments for its employees and providing support for augmenting infrastructure of State Administrative Training Institutes.
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